Carl Sandburg College Resolution

Thereas... Rachel Grzela served with distinction as Student Representative to the Carl Sandburg College Board of Trustees during the 2013 School Year; and

Whereas... Rachel Grzela demonstrates great statesmanship potential in the manner in which she conducted herself while representing her constituencies in the National Capitol; and

Thereas... Rachel Grzela epitomized the highest standards of performance appropriate to her office, and

Experience it is only fitting and proper that the endeavors and accomplishments of **Rachel Grzela** be recognized, for she has made numerous and significant contributions to the pride and esteem of Carl Sandburg College.

2000, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of Carl Sandburg College that **Rachel Grzela** be extended the full complete and sincere appreciation of Carl Sandburg College, its board, administration, faculty, staff, and especially the students for her efforts on our behalf.

Dated this 23rd Day of May, 2013

Gayla J. Pacheco, Chairperson

Sayla J. Pacheco